

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 231

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 29/07/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

- Does the trust have an internal EBME/Clinical Engineering/Medical Engineering department who are responsible for maintenance, repairs and servicing of medical devices or is this outsourced to an external contractor or is it a combination of inhouse and outsourced?
  The Trust has an in-house EBME department.
- If outsourced or a combination of inhouse and outsourced, who is the outsourced contract with?

N/A

What is the contract renewal date?
N/A



